



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

13 March 2015

Notice of Public Meeting CENTRAL VALLEY PYRETHROID PESTICIDES TOTAL MAXIMUM DAILY LOAD and BASIN PLAN AMENDMENT

5 May 2015, 1 p.m.-4 p.m. Central Valley Water Board – Training Room (916) 574-1755

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that staff of the Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board (Central Valley Water Board) will hold a public meeting to discuss and provide an update on the development of the Central Valley Pyrethroid Pesticides Total Maximum Daily Load and Basin Plan Amendment (Pyrethroids TMDL and BPA). Additional information about this project is available on the Central Valley Water Board's website at:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralvalley/water issues/tmdl/central valley projects/central valley pesticides/pyrethroid tmdl bpa/index.shtml

The purpose of this meeting will be to provide participants an opportunity to discuss the current status of the development of the Pyrethroids Basin Plan Amendment, including preliminary draft Basin Plan amendment language. The preliminary draft Basin Plan amendment language will be available on the website prior to the meeting and a lyris notice will be sent out when it is available.

Date, Time and Location

Location Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

Training Room

11020 Sun Center Drive, Ste. 200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 **Call-in number (916) 574-1755**

Date Tuesday, May 5, 2015 **Time** 1:00 p.m.-4:00 p.m.

Participants are encouraged to attend in person in order to have full access to materials and fully participate in discussions, but a call-in number is available for those who cannot attend in person. The facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities. Individuals requiring special accommodations are requested to contact Tessa Fojut at (916) 464-4691 at least 5 working days prior to the meeting. TTY users may contact the California Relay Service at 1-800-735-2929 or voice line at 1-800-735-2922. Questions regarding this meeting should be directed to Tessa Fojut at (916) 464-4691 or Tessa.Fojut@waterboards.ca.gov, or Danny McClure at (916) 464-4751 or Daniel.McClure@waterboards.ca.gov. Please bring the above information to the attention of anyone you know who would be interested in this matter.

KARL E. LONGLEY ScD, P.E., CHAIR | PAMELA C. CREEDON P.E., BCEE, EXECUTIVE OFFICER